
GPO issued during the Month of December-2025 (4th Week)
Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Additional Director Of Survey Meghalaya Shillong

22-12-2025 SHRI ERBINSON 
  SANGMAKHALASI

122514160 22-12-2025 E-GPO1

DEPARTMENT ADDL. ADVOCATE GENERAL HIGH COURT OF 

08-12-2025 SHRI EPHINSON A 
  MOMINDUFTRY

122514134 08-12-2025 E-GPO2

DEPARTMENT ADDL. DIST. MEDICAL & HEALTH OFFICER  DIS

09-12-2025   SMT MERCYLDA CH MOMINPHN 122512267 09-12-2025 E-GPO3

DEPARTMENT Asstt. Inspector General Of Police (R) Meghalaya  Shill

19-12-2025 SMT PATRICIA BARIDA 
  NONGBRISTENOGRAPHER, 

GRADE- III

122514196 19-12-2025 E-GPO4

DEPARTMENT CHIEF ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS)  SHILLONG

16-12-2025 SHRI FORGOTTEN 
  SOHLANGADDL. CHIEF 

ENGINEER

122514193 16-12-2025 E-GPO5

DEPARTMENT CHIEF ENGINEER PHE MEGHALAYA SHILLONG

01-12-2025 SHRI BARMINGSTONE 
  SANGMAKHALASI

122514069 01-12-2025 E-GPO6

01-12-2025 SHRI YEARLESS 
  SHANGDIARPLUMBER

122514039 01-12-2025 E-GPO7

01-12-2025   SHRI POJIN SANGMAKHALASI 122514070 01-12-2025 E-GPO8

09-12-2025   SHRI ASIT KUMAR DEBUDA 122514129 09-12-2025 E-GPO9



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

09-12-2025 SHRI HALWEN A 
  SANGMAKHALASI

122514130 09-12-2025 E-GPO10

12-12-2025 SHRI SILVESTER 
  LYNGDOHEXECUTIVE 

DIRECTOR HRD CELL

122514169 12-12-2025 E-GPO11

DEPARTMENT Commandant 1st. Mlp Battalion Mawiong Shillong

05-12-2025  SMTI JEANCY RYNGADWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  PHLUR 

  NONGRUMCONSTABLE

122514116 05-12-2025 E-GPO12

05-12-2025  SMTI RUMA KOCHWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  PRECIOUS 

  MAWPHNIANGLANCE NAIK

122514117 05-12-2025 E-GPO13

DEPARTMENT COMMANDANT C.T.I CIVIL DEFENCE & HOME 

02-12-2025 SHRI PARESH 
  LAHKARBANDSMAN

122514083 02-12-2025 E-GPO14

DEPARTMENT Commissioner Of Excise Meghalaya Shillong

10-12-2025 SHRI ROSLEIN 
  KHARKRANGEXCISE 

CONSTABLE

122514150 10-12-2025 E-GPO15

DEPARTMENT Commissioner Of Transport Meghalaya Shillong

03-12-2025  SMTI SILVE K SANGMAWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  KOLLYNS N 

  MARAKGATE CHOWKIDAR

122514102 03-12-2025 E-GPO16

DEPARTMENT CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS WILDLIFE & TERR

09-12-2025   SHRI TAPAN P MARAKOFFICER 
ON SPECIAL DUTY

122514144 09-12-2025 E-GPO17



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Deputy Commissioner (Election) South West Khasi Hill

08-12-2025   SMT THWILTY SNAITANGPEON 122513603 08-12-2025 E-GPO18

DEPARTMENT Deputy Commissioner (Personnel/General) East Garo H

03-12-2025 SMT ISAINTLATA M 
  SANGMAHEAD ASSISTANT

122514049 03-12-2025 E-GPO19

DEPARTMENT Deputy Commissioner East Jaintia Hills  Khliehriat

15-12-2025  SMTI AILINDA LYNGDOHWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  DENIS 

  CHYRMANGMALI

122514172 15-12-2025 E-GPO20

DEPARTMENT DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, WEST JAINTIA HILLS

08-12-2025 SMT SAHDEILANA 
  IONGWAISTENOGRAPHER GR-II

122513634 08-12-2025 E-GPO21

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR A.H & VETERINARY MEGHALAYA S

04-12-2025 DR. WANSTEP MARCONI WRIGHT 
  KHONGWIRJOINT DIRECTOR

122513355 04-12-2025 E-GPO22

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF AGRICULTURE MEGHALAYA SHI

01-12-2025   SHRI LOSIWELL RYNJAHMALI 
CUM CHOWKIDAR

122514076 01-12-2025 E-GPO23

DEPARTMENT Director Of Employment & Craftsman Training Meghal

12-12-2025 SHRI ALAN ROY 
  JYRWAASSISTANT DIRECTOR 

OF EMPLOYMENT

122514170 12-12-2025 E-GPO24

DEPARTMENT Director Of Mineral Resources Meghalaya Shillong

28-11-2025   SMT ISLANDA JALALAB 
ATTENDANT

122514059 28-11-2025 E-GPO25



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT Director Of School Education And Literacy Meghalaya 

10-12-2025 SMT ANASTACIA 
  KHARPURIJoint Director

122514146 10-12-2025 E-GPO26

31-07-2025   SMT DIAMONTY RNGADPEON 122513306 31-07-2025 E-GPO27

DEPARTMENT Director Of Social Welfare Shillong

11-12-2025  SMTI AMITHA D SANGMAWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  TORIT M 

  SANGMADRIVER

122514156 11-12-2025 E-GPO28

28-11-2025   SMT MARGARETH NIANGLADY 
SUPERVISOR

122514054 28-11-2025 E-GPO29

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION 

05-12-2025 SHRI BIBESH 
  SANGMAACCOUNTANT

122514100 05-12-2025 E-GPO30

DEPARTMENT DIRECTOR OF URBAN AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT S

16-12-2025 SHRI KERBORLANG 
  KHARUMNUIDJOINT DIRECTOR

122513574 16-12-2025 E-GPO31

DEPARTMENT District & Session Judge  Shillong

05-12-2025   SMT BIOLIN LYNRAHL.D.A 122514119 05-12-2025 E-GPO32

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT HANDLOOM OFFICER NORTH GARO 

05-12-2025 SMT APPROLINE R 
  MARAKEXTENSION OFFICER

122514086 05-12-2025 E-GPO33

28-11-2025 SHRI KHOKARAM 
  HAJONGCHOWKIDAR

122514055 28-11-2025 E-GPO34

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT HANDLOOM OFFICER WEST GARO HI

28-11-2025   SMT BLUEBIND P MARAKUDA 122512615 28-11-2025 E-GPO35



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT DISTRICT MEDICAL AND HEALTH OFFICER EAS

11-12-2025   SHRI MUNU RYMMAISWEEPER 122514064 11-12-2025 E-GPO36

11-12-2025 SHRI R LIVINGSTONE 
  KHARPRANUDA

122514058 11-12-2025 E-GPO37

11-12-2025   REMDOR CHYNE  Of LATE SHRI  
  REMDOR CHYNECHOWKIDAR

122514061 11-12-2025 E-GPO38

DEPARTMENT District Sports Officer  West Khasi Hills District Nongs

10-12-2025   SHRI REINSINGH IAWRENPEON 122513519 10-12-2025 E-GPO39

DEPARTMENT Dy.Commissioner Of Supply  West Garo Hills Tura

01-12-2025   SHRI NEMSON M MARAKJoint 
Director

122513237 01-12-2025 E-GPO40

DEPARTMENT E E Pwd (Roads) Pynursla Division

05-12-2025 SMT MARGINIA 
  KHARKRANGSECTIONAL 

ASSISTANT

122514118 05-12-2025 E-GPO41

DEPARTMENT E.E. P.W.D (Roads)  N.H. Cum-Central Division  Tura

17-12-2025 SHRI ROBERTH M. 
  SANGMATR.SECT.ASSTT.

122514203 17-12-2025 E-GPO42

DEPARTMENT E.E. P.W.D (Roads) Mechanical Division Tura

09-12-2025 SMT SUCHORITA A. 
  SANGMASECTION ASSTT.

122514137 09-12-2025 E-GPO43

DEPARTMENT Estate Officer G.A.D  E.K. Hills

02-12-2025  SMTI SUNDARA PANDEYWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  RAM PRASAD 

  PANDEYMALI

122514071 02-12-2025 E-GPO44



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS)  KHLIEH

17-12-2025 LATE SHRI KHLUR MANIK 
  KURBAHASSISTANT ENGINEER

122514198 17-12-2025 E-GPO45

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) Barengapara Divisi

08-12-2025 SHRI EMANUEL M. 
  SANGMAROLLER DRIVER

122514131 08-12-2025 E-GPO46

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D (ROADS) JOWAI C

02-12-2025 SMT DONA MARINA 
  SUTNGATRACER

122514075 02-12-2025 E-GPO47

08-12-2025   SHRI DONKHIAN BHOISHOT 
FIRER

122514132 08-12-2025 E-GPO48

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer P.W.D (Roads) N.E.C Tura Divisio

02-12-2025   SHRI GOPAL CH. HAJONGJEEP 
DRIVER

122514092 02-12-2025 E-GPO49

03-12-2025 SHRI SUDISH M 
  SANGMACHOWKIDAR

122513226 03-12-2025 E-GPO50

26-11-2025   SMT GRITTILLA SANGMAPEON 122512904 26-11-2025 E-GPO51

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER P.W.D, ELECTRICAL DIV

01-12-2025 SHRI G. LONGSHLUR 
  HUWAELECTRICIAN

122514072 01-12-2025 E-GPO52

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (ROADS) MAWPHL

01-12-2025 SHRI MELANSIUS 
  SYIEMSADTR.SECT.ASSTT.

122514074 01-12-2025 E-GPO53

DEPARTMENT Executive Engineer Pwd(Road)  Mawkyrwat

10-12-2025 SMT THIOLIN 
  KHARDEWSAWKHALASI

122513479 10-12-2025 E-GPO54



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

16-12-2025  SMTI BANIKOR KHARAKORWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  S. IOHI 

  LASOASSTT. EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER

122514195 16-12-2025 E-GPO55

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, (WR) NORTH GARO HIL

11-12-2025 SHRI NENGJON R. 
  SANGMACHOWKIDAR

122514155 11-12-2025 E-GPO56

DEPARTMENT EXECUTIVE ENGINER P.W.D. SHILLONG BUILDI

08-12-2025   SMT BHANU KALITASWEEPER 122514133 08-12-2025 E-GPO57

DEPARTMENT GENERAL MANAGER COMMERCE & INDUSTRIE

11-12-2025   SHRI PRODIP KR HAJONGSR. 
DRIVER

122514148 11-12-2025 E-GPO58

DEPARTMENT JT. SECY TO THE G.O.M DEPARTMENT OF AGRI

01-12-2025 SHRI BIBHASH CHANDRA 
  HAJONGDIRECTOR OF 

AGRICULTURE (R&T)

122514079 01-12-2025 E-GPO59

DEPARTMENT MANAGER CENTRAL HATCHERY CUM POULTR

15-12-2025  SHRI DENZEL R. G. MOMINSON/M 
 SON  Of LATE DR.  DANIEL 

  MAWTHOHMANAGER

122514024 15-12-2025 E-GPO60

DEPARTMENT Principal Govt. Girls Higher Secondary School  Jowai

16-12-2025   SMT RIIANOM PASSAHASSTT. 
TEACHER

122514166 16-12-2025 E-GPO61

DEPARTMENT Principal Govt. Girls Higher Secondary School Tura

28-11-2025 SHRI ARBANSING A 
  SANGMASENIOR LECTURER

122514052 28-11-2025 E-GPO62



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT SECRETARY MEGHALAYA LEGISLATIVE ASSE

09-12-2025   SMT KHUSILLA R. MARAKDTP 
OPERATOR

122513605 09-12-2025 E-GPO63

09-12-2025   SMT SWEETY SYIEMLIEHHEAD 
MALI

122513579 09-12-2025 E-GPO64

09-12-2025 SHRI DROMON 
  KHONGBUHJAMADAR ORDERLY

122513752 09-12-2025 E-GPO65

DEPARTMENT SERICULTURE DEVELOPMENT OFFICER WEST 

01-12-2025 SHRI RABIN CH 
  BARMANSUPERVISOR

122514078 01-12-2025 E-GPO66

02-12-2025  SMTI KANONBALA HAJONGWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  KRISHNA PADA 

  HAJONGPEON

122514093 02-12-2025 E-GPO67

DEPARTMENT Special Superintendent Of Police (Cid)  Meghalaya  Shi

02-12-2025 SHRI SUBIR 
  MARBANIANGDRIVER 

CONSTABLE

122514098 02-12-2025 E-GPO68

DEPARTMENT Sub Divisional School Education Officer Amlarem

01-12-2025   SHRI MOHON SYNGKORL.P 
TEACHER

122514050 01-12-2025 E-GPO69

10-12-2025   SMT DOLING POHSNEML.P 
TEACHER

122514103 10-12-2025 E-GPO70

10-12-2025   SMT THILDA BAREHL.P 
TEACHER

122514068 10-12-2025 E-GPO71

28-11-2025   SHRI WELSON BUAML.P 
TEACHER

122514053 28-11-2025 E-GPO72

28-11-2025 SMT SHINGBAREH 
  LYNGDOHL.P TEACHER

122514051 28-11-2025 E-GPO73



Applicaton 
received on

Name GPO Authority No. Date of Finalization Register Letter No. Register Letter DtSl. No.

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

02-12-2025   SHRI NOELSON N SANGMAL.P 
TEACHER

122514085 02-12-2025 E-GPO74

08-12-2025   LATE SHRI RAMU R MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514089 08-12-2025 E-GPO75

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

09-12-2025   SMT VINIFRED SHYLLAHEAD 
TEACHER

122514128 09-12-2025 E-GPO76

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

11-12-2025 SMT MASS PRINCHWA 
  SUNAASSTT. TEACHER

122514141 11-12-2025 E-GPO77

11-12-2025 SHRI BLEMINGSTAR 
  HADEMASSTT. TEACHER

122514142 11-12-2025 E-GPO78

DEPARTMENT Sub Divisional School Education Officer Mawkyrwat

02-12-2025   SHRI PORITUS BANAIASSTT. 
TEACHER

122514084 02-12-2025 E-GPO79

16-12-2025 SHRI BESPARLAND 
  THONGNIASSTT. TEACHER

122514164 16-12-2025 E-GPO80

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

02-12-2025  SMTI BENITHA A SANGMAWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  BLUELOTUS 

  MOMINASSTT. TEACHER

122514095 02-12-2025 E-GPO81

09-12-2025   SHRI LAMDICKSON MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514125 09-12-2025 E-GPO82

15-12-2025   SHRI LEABERTHIN MOMINL.P 
TEACHER

122514167 15-12-2025 E-GPO83

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE



Applicaton 
received on
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02-12-2025   SHRI MALAY SARKARL.P 
TEACHER

122514081 02-12-2025 E-GPO84

03-12-2025   SMT JENMERY MARAKL.P 
TEACHER

122514105 03-12-2025 E-GPO85

09-12-2025   SHRI ADHIR CH DASL.P 
TEACHER

122514097 09-12-2025 E-GPO86

10-12-2025 SHRI GOSHENDRO CH 
  MARAKL.P TEACHER

122514080 10-12-2025 E-GPO87

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

04-12-2025   SHRI SUKUMAR SANGMAHEAD 
TEACHER

122514112 04-12-2025 E-GPO88

10-12-2025   SMT SMITHA G MOMINHEAD 
TEACHER

122514111 10-12-2025 E-GPO89

DEPARTMENT SUB DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

12-12-2025   SHRI SOBARTHSON SANGMAL.P 
TEACHER

122514115 12-12-2025 E-GPO90

15-12-2025 SHRI PIILLINGTHONE 
  MARAKL.P TEACHER

122514165 15-12-2025 E-GPO91

15-12-2025 SHRI BRONATHSON S 
  SANGMAL.P TEACHER

122514168 15-12-2025 E-GPO92

DEPARTMENT Sub-Divisional School Education Officer  Ri-Bhoi Distr

09-12-2025   SMT CHOSTER KLEINASSTT. 
TEACHER

122514124 09-12-2025 E-GPO93

DEPARTMENT SUB-DIVISIONAL SCHOOL EDUCATION OFFICE

28-11-2025 SMT PONMILLA M 
  MARAKASSTT. TEACHER OF 

GOVT. L.P SCHOOL

122514043 28-11-2025 E-GPO94
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DEPARTMENT Superindent Of Police (F &Es)  Western Range Tura

17-12-2025  SMTI THARSILLA M MARAKWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  APURBA G. 

  MARAKLEADING FIREMAN

122514201 17-12-2025 E-GPO95

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE  EASTERN WEST 

08-12-2025 SHRI KORMANIK 
  KHYRIEMINSPECTOR

122513578 08-12-2025 E-GPO96

DEPARTMENT Superintendent Of Police  Jowai  Jaintia Hills

11-12-2025  SMTI SORNO J MARAKWIFE  Of 
 
LATE SHRI  SOITDOBAN J 

  MARAKHAVILDAR

122514154 11-12-2025 E-GPO97

DEPARTMENT Superintendent Of Police  Williamnagar East Garo Hills

14-10-2025  SMTI LUNITHA CH. MARAKWIFE  
 Of LATE SHRI  RENATUSH CH. 

  SANGMAHEAD CONSTABLE

122513771 14-10-2025 E-GPO98

26-11-2025 MD HAFEZ UDDIN 
  MOLLAHMECHANIC

122514031 26-11-2025 E-GPO99

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (F & E.S) MEGHA

18-12-2025 LATE SHRI STERIN 
  LYNGKHOIFIREMAN

122514162 18-12-2025 E-GPO100

DEPARTMENT Superintendent Of Police East Khasi Hills  Shillong

01-12-2025   SMT LUCKY DOHLINGWOMAN 
POLICE CONSTABLE

122514077 01-12-2025 E-GPO101

09-12-2025   SHRI BIPUL CH BOROHAVILDAR 122513896 09-12-2025 E-GPO102

09-12-2025   SHRI RIBERKOS WARJRIU B 
CONSTABLE

122513893 09-12-2025 E-GPO103
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09-12-2025   MD NAUSHAD KHANINSPECTOR 122513659 09-12-2025 E-GPO104

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE NORTH GARO HI

16-12-2025   SHRI BACKSTAR G. MOMINUB-
CONSTABLE

122514192 16-12-2025 E-GPO105

DEPARTMENT SUPERINTENDENT TURA CIVIL HOSPITAL WES

11-12-2025 SMT MENORITHA A 
  SANGMANURSE IN-CHARGE

122514041 11-12-2025 E-GPO106

11-12-2025   SHRI KANTILAL TALUKDARLAB 
TECHNICIAN

122514037 11-12-2025 E-GPO107

DEPARTMENT Superintending Engineer  Pwd.(Road) N.H. Circle

04-12-2025 SMT GRACELY DALYNE 
  MAKDOHTRACER

122514096 04-12-2025 E-GPO108

DEPARTMENT Superitendent Of Police West Khasi Hills Nongstoin

08-12-2025   SHRI PROLIUS RANICONSTABLE 122513610 08-12-2025 E-GPO109

DEPARTMENT U/SECY TO THE G.O.M A.H & VETERINARY DEP

04-12-2025 DR.(MRS.) HILNEY B 
  MARAKDISTRICT A.H & 

VETERINARY OFFICER

122513699 04-12-2025 E-GPO110

DEPARTMENT U/SECY TO THE G.O.M COMMERCE & INDUSTRI

28-11-2025   SHRI SHAPE PASWETHJOINT 
DIRECTOR

122514056 28-11-2025 E-GPO111

DEPARTMENT U/SECY TO THE GOM FOOD CIVIL SUPPLIES & C

17-12-2025 SMT ANGELA 
  LYNGWASUPERINTENDENT

122514199 17-12-2025 E-GPO112

DEPARTMENT UNDER SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHA
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03-12-2025   SMT SBAITA SYNREMSENIOR 
GRADE STENOGRAPHER

122514045 03-12-2025 E-GPO113

08-12-2025 SMT SANDRA DERICKA 
  MARBANIANGUNDER 

SECRETARY

122513673 08-12-2025 E-GPO114

09-12-2025 SMT BANRIBHA 
  NONGKHLAWSTENOGRAPHER 

GRADE-I

122514139 09-12-2025 E-GPO115

DEPARTMENT UNDER SECT TO THE GOVT. OF MEGHALAYA S

03-12-2025  SMTI DHARAMSILA DEVIWIFE  Of 
 

  LATE SHRI  ANANDU RAIPEON

122514094 03-12-2025 E-GPO116

03-12-2025   JULY CH. MARAK  Of LATE 
  SHRI  JULY CH. MARAKDUFTRY

122514048 03-12-2025 E-GPO117

DEPARTMENT Working Plan Officer Shillong

09-12-2025 SHRI JOINTIST 
  MALNGIANGFORESTER- I

122513804 09-12-2025 E-GPO118


